APRIL 2016
THE FASTER 4/8 POLE INTERCONNECT SYSTEM
FOR ETHERNET DATA APPLICATIONS
OCTOBYTE
2 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
Octobyte
The faster 4/8 pole interconnect system
for industrial Ethernet data applications

interconnect system
Ethernet CAT 7A contacts
How To Order
Sample Part Number Q 0 8 P -X B1 XXX -7A
Product Series Q = Octobyte contacts
Contact Size 0 = Contact size 0
Number of Contacts 8 = 8 Poles
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Cable Range See Table I
Plating B1 = Gold plating
Alternative Color See Table II. Omit for standard (Blue)
Category -7A = Cat 7A
See Table I
See Table I
Ø15.1
Ø15.6
Wire Size : AWG 22 - AWG 28
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
 Ø0.9 Max
Table I
Wire Size Type Cable O.D. Range
A 6-7
B 7-8
C 8-9
D 9-9.6
Table II
Color Code Color
Omitted for Standard
G14 Black
G14GN Green
G14GY Grey
G14R Red
G14Y Yellow
Data Transmission Ethernet
Contacts for
Ethernet CAT 6A
Ethernet CAT 7
Ethernet CAT 7A
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 5A max
Voltage drop (at 5A and 25°C) 70 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts
Thermoplastic resin - UL94V0
Aluminum alloy/anodized (alternative color available)
NOTES
Crimp Tools and Insertion/Removal Tools
• Crimper: 809-015
• Positioner: 809-005
• Standard Insertion/Removal Tool: 809-088 and M.104010
4 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
Ethernet CAT 5 contacts
How To Order
Sample Part Number Q 0 8 P -X B1
Product Series Q = Octobyte contacts
Contact Size 0 = Contact size 0
Number of Contacts 4 = 4 Poles  8 = 8 Poles
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Cable Range See Table I
Plating B1 = Gold plating
See Table I
See Table I
Ø15.1
Ø15.1
Data Transmission Ethernet
Contacts for
Ethernet CAT 5
Ethernet CAT 5E
Ethernet CAT 6
Ethernet CAT 6A
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 5A max
Voltage drop (at 5A and 25°C) 70 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts Thermoplastic resin - UL94V0 - EN 45545 - R22, HL1 - HL2
 Ø 0.9 Max
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
Wire Size: AWG 22 - AWG 28
Table I
Wire Size Type Cable O.D. Range
A 6-7
B 7-8
C 8-9
D 9-9.6
NOTES
Crimp Tools and Insertion/Removal Tools
• Crimper: 809-015
• Positioner: 809-005
• Standard Insertion/Removal Tool: 809-088 and M.104010
5© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
COAX contacts
How To Order
Sample Part Number Q 0 CX P -RG58 B1
Product Series Q = Octobyte contacts
Contact Size 0 = Contact size 0
Contact Type CX = COAX
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Cables
-RG58 - 50 Ohm
-RG59U - 75 Ohm
Plating B1 = Gold plating
Ø5.2 - 4.2
(Cable Range)
Ø5.2 - 4.2
(Cable Range)
Ø15.1
Ø15.1
Data Transmission Contacts for RG58
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 5A max
Voltage drop (at 5A and 25°C) 70 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts PTFE - UL94V0
 Ø 1.2 Max
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
WIRE SIZE : AWG 18 - AWG 22
RG 58 = Ø 1.4 mm
RG 59 U = Ø 1.0 mm Ø 1.2 Max
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
WIRE SIZE : AWG 18 - AWG 22
NOTES
Crimp Tools and Die
• Crimper: M.112017
• Die: Y197 for RG58 cable and Y143 for RG59 cable
6 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
Ethernet MVB - WTB contacts
How To Order
Sample Part Number Q 0 4 P -X B1 AD
Product Series Q = Octobyte contacts
Contact Size 0 = Contacts size 0
Number of Contacts 2 = 2 Poles  4 = 4 Poles
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Cable Range See Table I
Plating B1 = Gold plating
Contact Adapter AD = Adapter for crimp 18 ÷ 22 AWG
See Table I
See Table I
Ø 15.1
Ø 15.1
Data Transmission Ethernet
Contacts for
MVB - Multifunctional Vehicle Bus
WTB - Wired Train Bus
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 5A max
Voltage drop (at 5A and 25°C) 70 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts Thermoplastic resin - UL94V0 - EN 45545 - R22, HL1 - HL2
 Ø 1.2 Max
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
WIRE SIZE : AWG 18 - AWG 22
Table I
Wire Size Type Cable O.D. Range
A 6-7
B 7-8
C 8-9
D 9-9.6
NOTES
Crimp Tools and Insertion/Removal Tools
• Crimper: 809-015 and 809-136
• Positioner: 809-005 and 809-138
• Standard Insertion/Removal Tool: M.104010
7© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
Power contacts
How To Order
Sample Part Number QP 0 4 P B1
Product Series QP = Octobyte power contacts
Contact Size 0 = Contacts size 0
Number of Contacts 4 = 4 Poles
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Plating B1 = Gold plating
Wire Size : AWG 16 - AWG 20
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
 Ø1.7 Max
Power Module 4 Contacts 16 AWG
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 13A max
Voltage drop (at 13A and 25°C) 74 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts Thermoplastic resin - UL94V0
Interfacial Seal Fluorosilicone
Integrated Grommet Fluorosilicone
Cable accepted: 16 ÷ 20 AWG (Ø 1.65 ÷ Ø 2.8)
Ø 15.1
Ø 15.1
NOTES
Crimp Tools and Insertion/Removal Tools
• Crimper: 809-136
• Positioner: 809-137
• Standard Insertion/Removal Tool: 809-131
8 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
How To Order
Sample Part Number ITH G 030 A 5C 32-Q4 S Y B0 N0 F6
Product Series ITH = 5015 type reverse-bayonet
connector with rigid insert
Plug Grounding Fingers
For 06 size 18 Plug connectors only
Omit for standard
Style
030 = Rear Panel Mounting Receptacle
06 = Straight Plug
Class
A = non environmental
R = environmental
Number of keys 5C = 5 keys
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangements
See below
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Alternate Insert Rotation Omit for normal, consult factory for alternative rotation
Connector less contact B0 = contact not supplied (order separately)
Accessory N0 = without Backshell. Please consult the factory
Plating
F6 = Electrodeposition of black paint (cataphoresis), RoHS compliant
F7 = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS compliant
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
How to Order Standard Insert Arrangement
FRONT VIEW RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR
18-Q1 32-Q4
36-Q5 40-Q7
9© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
How to Order Combo Insert Arrangement
How To Order
Sample Part Number ITH 030 A 5C 36-OB7 S B0 N0 F6
Product Series ITH
Style
030 = Rear Panel Mounting Receptacle
06 = Straight Plug
Class
A = non environmental
R = environmental
Number of keys 5C = 5 keys
Insert Arrangements See below.
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts (male)
S = Socket contacts (female)
Connector less contact B0 = contact not supplied (order the contact separately)
Accessory N0 = without Backshell. Please consult the factory
Plating
F6 = Electrodeposition of black paint (cataphoresis), RoHS compliant
F7 = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS compliant
36-OB7
3 OCTOBYTE
4 SIZE 8 CONTACTS
FRONT VIEW RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR
28-OB4
2 OCTOBYTE
2 SIZE 8 CONTACTS
10 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Octobyte™
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
OCTOBYTE
The faster 4/8 pole industrial Ethernet
interconnect system
QT Connectors for Ethernet Switches
How To Order
Sample Part Number Q T 8 P -X B1 XXX -7A
Product Series Q
Connector Type T = Octobyte power connectors
Number of Contacts 8 = 8 Poles
Contact Gender
P = Pin contacts - Plug only
R = Socket contacts - Receptacle only
Cable Range See Table I
Plating Nickel plating
Alternative Color See Table II. Omit for standard (Blue)
Category -7A = Cat 7A
Table II
Color Code Color
Omitted for Standard
G14 Black
G14GN Green
G14GY Grey
G14R Red
G14Y Yellow
Data Transmission Ethernet
Contacts for
Ethernet CAT 6A
Ethernet CAT 7
Ethernet CAT 7A
Featuring
Internal crimpable contacts
Inspectable contact
Integrated cable clamp
Low mating force
Technical Characteristics
Current rating 5A max
Voltage drop (at 5A and 25°C) 70 mV max
Materials and Finish Copper alloy and gold plating
Inserts
Thermoplastic resin - UL94V0
Aluminum alloy/anodized (see Table II)
Wire Size : AWG 22 - AWG 28
 CONTACT BUCKET DETAIL
 Ø0.9 Max
Ø 21
M
18
X
1
M
18
X
1
1 ÷ 5 Panel Thickness
C
H
/K
E
Y
25
Ø 28
Ø
 1
3
~ 37 ~ 26
~ 51
See Table I
See Table I
Ø
 2
5
Table I
Wire Size Type Cable O.D. Range
A 6-7
B 7-8